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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/hres/428

HRES 428
Expressing support for the designation of "National Eating Disorders Awareness Week" and supporting the
goals and ideals to raise awareness and understanding of eating disorders.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jun 29, 2017
Current Status: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Costello (PA) asked unanimous consent that he may hereafter
be cons
Latest Action: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Costello (PA) asked unanimous consent that he may hereafter
be considered as the first sponsor of H.Res. 428, a bill originally introduced by Representative Murphy (PA), for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection. 
(Nov 1, 2017) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/428 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] 
Party: Republican   •   State: PA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (48 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Comstock, Barbara [R-VA-10] R · VA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Costello, Ryan A. [R-PA-6] R · PA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Deutch, Theodore E. [D-FL-22] D · FL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Donovan, Daniel M., Jr. [R-NY-11] R · NY Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-18] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Evans, Dwight [D-PA-2] D · PA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-8] R · PA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Frankel, Lois [D-FL-21] D · FL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Garrett, Thomas A., Jr. [R-VA-5] R · VA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Jayapal, Pramila [D-WA-7] D · WA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Kilmer, Derek [D-WA-6] D · WA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Jun 29, 2017

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-2] R · NY Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Meehan, Patrick [R-PA-7] R · PA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-32] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Rooney, Thomas J. [R-FL-17] R · FL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-27] R · FL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-20] D · NY Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-7] D · NY Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Walters, Mimi [R-CA-45] R · CA Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-23] D · FL Jun 29, 2017

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jun 29, 2017

Resident Commissioner González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Jun 29, 2017
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Jul 24, 2017

Rep. Mast, Brian J. [R-FL-18] R · FL Sep 8, 2017

Rep. Kennedy, Joseph P., III [D-MA-4] D · MA Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Sensenbrenner, F. James, Jr. [R-WI-5] R · WI Oct 12, 2017

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Nov 16, 2017

Rep. Delaney, John K. [D-MD-6] D · MD Dec 20, 2017

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jun 30, 2017

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

115 SRES
419 

Related bill Mar 1, 2018: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a
preamble by Voice Vote. (consideration CR S1321; text: CR S1317-1318)

Summary  (as of Jun 29, 2017) 

Recognizes National Eating Disorders Awareness Week.

Recognizes the rate at which individuals are affected by eating disorders and the inadequate rate at which such

individuals seek treatment.

Acknowledges that eating disorders can be successfully treated and that individuals with eating disorders can and do

recover.

Actions Timeline

Nov 1, 2017: ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Mr. Costello (PA) asked unanimous consent that he may hereafter
be considered as the first sponsor of H.Res. 428, a bill originally introduced by Representative Murphy (PA), for the
purpose of adding cosponsors and requesting reprintings pursuant to clause 7 of rule XII. Agreed to without objection.
Jun 30, 2017: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jun 29, 2017: Introduced in House
Jun 29, 2017: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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